
1. Introductions
 Sign in 

2. Public Comment/Non Agenda Announcements
Limited to 2 minutes on any non-agenda items, items may be referred to committees or future agenda item 

3. Additions to Agenda (3 minutes) Info Item 
 Items will be added to a future agenda 

4. Political Representative’s Reports (10 minutes) Info Item 
District 1 – Cambria Head  
Mayor’s Office- Fatima Maciel 
County Supervisor – Meghan Elledge-LeVota 

77th Assembly District – Ross Tritt   
Senate District 38 – Aurora Livingston  
Northern Division – Jessica Dishman 

Economic Development – Alex Southard 

5. Community Partners Reports  (3 mins each) Info Item 
a) PB Tuesday Farmers’ Market
b) PB Town Council
c) PB Woman’s Club

d) PB Planning Group
e) Beautiful   PB

6. Presentation – AVA Pacific Beach – Marshall Anderson Action Item 
7. Santa Run and Holiday Parade- Pete Hess, San Diego Running Co.
8. President’s Report (3 minutes) Info Item 

a) Zombie Walk Trick or Treat  - recap
b) Holiday Events

9. Executive Director Report (3 minutes) Action Item 
a) CPD Advocacy Update
b) EBT Farmer’s Market Benefit
c) BeachFest Update
d) SDTA Membership
e) Office Closure – beginning December 22nd – Reopen January 5th

10. Approval of the September 2, 2025 Meeting Minutes Action Item 

11. Financial Report (3 mins)
Review and approve the financials of August 2025 Action Item 
Review and approve the financials of September 2025 Action Item 

12. Committee Reports (30 mins)
a) Organization Committee

• Board Elections – Update Info Item  
i. Congratulations Rebekah Winn on Re-election

• Nomination of new board member to fill vacancy Action Item 
i. Nomination of Ashley Stavig – Blenders Eyewear

• Officer Elections Action Item 
i. Nominations for and election for President

ii. Nominations for and election for Vice President

 BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING 
November 4, 2025 – Mavericks Beach Club – 860 Garnet Avenue 

12:00 p.m. 
AGENDA   



iii. Nominations for and election for Secretary
iv. Nominations for and election for Treasurer

• Executive Director – Quarterly Review Info Item 
b) Fundraising Committee Action Item 

• NEW EVENT – Holiday Market and Shop Local – Candy Land Game
i. Event Overview

ii. Messaging to businesses
iii. Sponsorship Update – Goal $10,000 – Confirmed $0

• Next Meeting – TBD – December 2 or 9, 2025 | 9AM

13. Adjourn

THIS INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE FORMATS UPON REQUEST.
To request an alternative format, or to request a sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting, please contact the Meeting 

Coordinator at least five (5) working days before the meeting at (858) 273-3303 to ensure availability. Assistive Listening 
Devices (ALDs) are available for the meeting upon request. 



Discover Pacific Beach 

Board of Directors Meeting Minutes 
September 2, 2025 | 12:00 p.m. 

Location: Woodstock’s Pizza, 1221 Garnet Avenue 

Call to Order 

The meeting was called to order at 12:03 p.m. 

Board Members Present 
R. Engstrom, S. Hales, W. Lai, M. Goodman, D. Rodger, E. Marenburg, T. Barnett, R. Winn

Staff & Guests Present 

S. Lee, A. Zadorozhny, V. Bernal, S. Karafin, C. Head

Introductions 
Board members and attendees introduced themselves. Sign in passed around. 

Public Comment / Non Agenda Announcements 
No public comments were received. 

Additions to Agenda 
No additions. Items may be placed on a future agenda as requested. 

Political Representative Reports 
Cambria Head, Council President Joe LaCava’s Office: 

• Legislative recess ending and PB items expected.

• Caltrans closure on I 5 southbound from SR 52 to Mission Bay Drive this weekend.

Sean Karafin, City of San Diego Economic Development Department: 

• Fifty eight percent reduction to Public System Enhancement Program.

• Improvements to reimbursement timelines and BID support.

• Encouraged early advocacy for next budget cycle.

Community Partners Reports 

PB Farmers Market: 

• Strong Market Match and EBT performance.



• Over 60 weekly transactions, more than $10,000 to vendors in July. 

• Funding secured through 2027. 

 

Town Council: Held a community mixer. 

Woman’s Club: No update. 

Planning Group: No update. 

Beautiful PB: QR art map to be shared for Heart of PB. 

President’s Report 

• August 14 Mavericks mixer successful. 

• Heart of PB Restaurant Walk September 10. 

• WAEV electric rides introduced; seeking sponsorships. 

Executive Director Report 

PB Arts Center: 

• $1M fundraising goal; $250K raised. 

• Construction to begin once $400K reached. 

• Proposal conversation paused pending fundraising progress. 

Approval of Minutes 
Motion to approve August 5, 2025 meeting minutes; motion carried. Motion: S. Hales; 

Second: R. Winn - Abstentions: Wilber and Margie. 

Financial Report 
Motion approved for June and July 2025 financials; June closes FY25, July opens FY26. 

Motion: S. Hales Second: R.  Winn   

Committee Reports 

Organization Committee: 

• Two vacancies for two year terms. 

• Three terms ending; Margie and Jennifer not seeking reelection. 

• Outreach and succession planning underway. 

 



Fundraising Committee: 

Zombie Walk & Trick or Treat October 30: 

• Permits submitted; sponsorship goal $6K, $3.5K confirmed. 

• Trick or treat, community walk, and bar crawl. 

• Candy donations and business participation encouraged. 

 

Banner Program: 

• Vote to approve new banner program. Motion by S. Hales Seconded – T. Barnett – 

approved unanimously  

 

Next Fundraising Meeting: Wednesday, September 24 at 9 a.m. 

 

Parking Advisory Board: 

• PB Pathways Phase Three not approved; resubmission planned. 

• Discussion on City parking meter changes. 

• Next meeting Tuesday at 5:30 p.m. 

 

BeachFest: 

• Sponsorships at $70K including $10K from SDFC. 

• Crowd planning and activation updates; vendor footprint tight. 

Adjourn 

Meeting adjourned at 12:59 p.m.  

Minutes Submitted By 
Plaud and ChatGPT  

Minutes approved on: November 4, 2025  



 10:50 AM

 09/26/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Balance Sheet
 As of August 31, 2025

Aug 31, 25 Aug 31, 24 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

1000 · Discover PB Operating (4991)

1002 · Discover PB - Special Projects 84,517 131,012 (46,495) (35%)

1001 · Discover PB Savings 9,913 9,913 0 0%

1000 · Discover PB Operating (4991) - Other (42,454) (132,547) 90,093 68%

Total 1000 · Discover PB Operating (4991) 51,976 8,378 43,598 520%

1008 · Paypal 4,300 646 3,654 566%

1009 · Paypal - BACC 1,003 1,194 (191) (16%)

1006 · Farmers Market # 6739 80,139 85,570 (5,431) (6%)

1025 · Merrill Lynch 124,013 120,423 3,590 3%

1030 · Petty Cash 55 55 0 0%

Total Checking/Savings 261,486 216,266 45,220 21%

Accounts Receivable

1200 · Accounts Receivable 49,815 58,350 (8,535) (15%)

Total Accounts Receivable 49,815 58,350 (8,535) (15%)

Other Current Assets

Deposit - Rent 1,650 1,450 200 14%

Total Other Current Assets 1,650 1,450 200 14%

Total Current Assets 312,951 276,066 36,885 13%

Fixed Assets

Furniture & Equipment 16,734 16,734 0 0%

Leasehold Improvements 0 49,388 (49,388) (100%)

Accumulated Depreciation (13,013) (13,013) 0 0%

Accumulated Amortization 0 (49,388) 49,388 100%

Total Fixed Assets 3,721 3,721 0 0%

Other Assets

Clearing Account 523 (796) 1,319 166%

Total Other Assets 523 (796) 1,319 166%

TOTAL ASSETS 317,195 278,991 38,204 14%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

2020 · AP Farmers Market 2,822 3,399 (577) (17%)

2000 · Accounts Payable 30,483 17,642 12,841 73%

Total Accounts Payable 33,305 21,041 12,264 58%

Credit Cards

US Bank 182 0 182 100%

Total Credit Cards 182 0 182 100%

Total Current Liabilities 33,487 21,041 12,446 59%

Total Liabilities 33,487 21,041 12,446 59%

Equity
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 10:50 AM

 09/26/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Balance Sheet
 As of August 31, 2025

Aug 31, 25 Aug 31, 24 $ Change % Change

1110 · Retained Earnings 177,288 223,783 (46,495) (21%)

3000 · Opening Bal Equity 35,272 35,272 0 0%

Net Income 71,150 (1,103) 72,253 6,551%

Total Equity 283,710 257,952 25,758 10%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 317,197 278,993 38,204 14%
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 10:53 AM

 09/26/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Profit & Loss
 August 2025

Aug 25 Aug 24 Jul - Aug 25

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4110 · Grants 0 0 42,274

4115 · Beach Area Community Court 1,050 1,250 2,250

4220 · BID 10,214 9,480 23,170

4250 · Parking District 0 1,408 0

4300 · Special Events

4340 · Community Events 0 2,000 2,571

4370 · Heart of PB Rest Walk 1,575 668 1,630

Total 4300 · Special Events 1,575 2,668 4,201

4320 · Beachfest

Artist Booth 1,890 0 4,436

Community Group 233 225 465

Fish Taco Challenge 0 1,400 0

Food booth 1,370 950 2,440

Merchant Booth 368 1,750 368

Sponsors 17,000 10,250 31,500

Total 4320 · Beachfest 20,861 14,575 39,209

4400 · Other Income

4460 · Merchandise 30 0 70

4470 · Miscellaneous Income 250 0 250

Total 4400 · Other Income 280 0 320

4510 · Farmers Market 30,010 18,210 60,399

7010 · Interest Income 0 423 0

Total Income 63,990 48,014 171,823

Gross Profit 63,990 48,014 171,823

Expense

6100 · Operating

6105 · Auto Expense 250 250 500

6110 · Bank Fees-CC/LF/Service 903 650 1,852

6120 · Building Repairs / Maint 0 808 0

6155 · Meals 732 193 800

6156 · Training and Conferences 370 0 370

6160 · Office Supplies/Equip 283 219 751

6175 · Printing and Reproduction 0 319 289

6180 · Rent 1,672 3,660 3,344

6185 · Telephone-Cell/Office 165 292 369

6190 · Utilities-GEW/Sanitation/Refuse 1,423 1,735 2,833

6195 · Payroll Expense

Staff-Executive Director 9,097 8,664 18,134

Staff-Admin Support 6,773 5,642 13,450

Employer Tax 2,021 1,721 4,034

Processing Fee 95 95 190

Insurance-Health 950 950 1,900
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 10:53 AM

 09/26/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Profit & Loss
 August 2025

Aug 25 Aug 24 Jul - Aug 25

Insurance-Work Comp 0 0 122

Total 6195 · Payroll Expense 18,936 17,072 37,830

6199 · Miscellaneous 0 12 0

6205 · Accounting 1,596 1,370 3,444

6225 · Dues and Subscriptions 0 0 300

Total 6100 · Operating 26,330 26,580 52,682

6300 · Design & Improvements

6323 · Clean and Safe Program 6,100 9,150 12,200

6310 · Beach area community court 0 11 0

6315 · Farmers Market Expenses

6315-01 · FM - Wages 8,918 7,646 17,756

6315 · Farmers Market Expenses - Other 1,384 1,112 4,443

Total 6315 · Farmers Market Expenses 10,302 8,758 22,199

Total 6300 · Design & Improvements 16,402 17,919 34,399

6500 · Special Events Promotions

6520 · Holiday Parade 0 336 0

6540 · Heart Walk 0 500 88

6510 · Beachfest

Entertainment 0 2,100 5,000

Marketing / Printing 5,500 0 5,500

Supplies and Misc. 1,121 0 1,121

Total 6510 · Beachfest 6,621 2,100 11,621

Total 6500 · Special Events Promotions 6,621 2,936 11,709

6600 · Outreach

6220 · Contributions 0 500 0

6235 · Election 1,274 828 1,274

6615 · Business Development 0 0 61

6650 · Newsletter 275 227 550

Total 6600 · Outreach 1,549 1,555 1,885

Total Expense 50,902 48,990 100,675

Net Ordinary Income 13,088 (976) 71,148

Net Income 13,088 (976) 71,148
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 10:51 AM

 09/26/25
 Discover Pacific Beach

 A/R Aging Summary
 As of August 31, 2025

Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

AirBnB 10,000 10,000

Catamaran Resort 1,000 1,000

Diamond Parking - C 857 857

Ecology Center 5,312 6,125 4,447 15,884

Filippis Pizza Grotto 2,000 2,000

Hyatt Vacation Club 3,500 3,500

Irv's Burgers 500 500

Pacific Beach Planning Group 75 75

Renewal by Anderson 3,500 3,500

San Diego Mojo 10,000 10,000

The Duck Dive 2,500 2,500

TOTAL 5,312 17,075 21,482 4,447 1,500 49,816
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 10:52 AM

 09/26/25
 Discover Pacific Beach

 A/P Aging Summary
 As of August 31, 2025

Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

AT&T 0 204 0 0 0 204

B-Side Players 0 0 4,000 0 0 4,000

City Treasurer 12 0 0 0 0 12

EDCO Disposal Corporation 1,411 0 0 0 0 1,411

Platinum Event Rentals 0 0 0 0 3,815 3,815

Safiros Sanitation 1,254 1,568 0 0 0 2,822

SG Bookkeeping Services, LLC 1,691 0 0 0 0 1,691

Shoreline Community Services 6,100 6,100 6,100 0 0 18,300

The Rad Hatter 0 0 0 1,050 0 1,050

TOTAL 10,468 7,872 10,100 1,050 3,815 33,305
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 10:56 AM

 09/26/25
 Discover Pacific Beach

 A/R Aging Detail
 As of August 31, 2025

Type Date Num Name Due Date Class Aging Open Balance

Current

Invoice 08/31/2025 2025-0831FM Ecology Center 08/31/2025 Farmers Market 5,311.80

Total Current 5,311.80

1 - 30

Invoice 08/13/2025 2025-0732 Hyatt Vacation Club 08/13/2025 Beachfest 18 3,500.00

Invoice 08/13/2025 2025-0733 San Diego Mojo 08/13/2025 Beachfest 18 10,000.00

Invoice 08/22/2025 2025-0822BF Pacific Beach Planning Group 08/22/2025 Beachfest 9 75.00

Invoice 08/28/2025 2025-0823BF Renewal by Anderson 08/28/2025 Beachfest 3 3,500.00

Total 1 - 30 17,075.00

31 - 60

Invoice 07/07/2025 070725-BF AirBnB 07/07/2025 Beachfest 55 10,000.00

Invoice 07/18/2025 2025-0718 Diamond Parking - C 07/18/2025 Special Events 44 857.00

Invoice 07/30/2025 07302025-BF The Duck Dive 07/30/2025 Beachfest 32 2,500.00

Invoice 07/31/2025 073125-BF Filippis Pizza Grotto 07/31/2025 Beachfest 31 2,000.00

Invoice 07/31/2025 2025-0731FM Ecology Center 07/31/2025 Farmers Market 31 6,124.50

Total 31 - 60 21,481.50

61 - 90

Invoice 06/30/2025 063025-FM Ecology Center 06/30/2025 Farmers Market 62 4,447.00

Total 61 - 90 4,447.00

> 90

Invoice 08/21/2024 082127-BFS Irv's Burgers 08/21/2024 Beachfest 375 500.00

Invoice 05/15/2025 051525-02 Catamaran Resort 05/15/2025 Other 108 1,000.00

Total > 90 1,500.00

TOTAL 49,815.30
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 4:02 PM

 10/29/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Balance Sheet
 As of September 30, 2025

Sep 30, 25 Sep 30, 24 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

1000 · Discover PB Operating (4991)

1002 · Discover PB - Special Projects 84,517 131,012 (46,495) (35%)

1001 · Discover PB Savings 9,913 9,913 0 0%

1000 · Discover PB Operating (4991) - Other (75,643) (126,382) 50,739 40%

Total 1000 · Discover PB Operating (4991) 18,787 14,543 4,244 29%

1008 · Paypal 22,697 19,100 3,597 19%

1009 · Paypal - BACC 1,242 4,726 (3,484) (74%)

1006 · Farmers Market # 6739 101,153 69,196 31,957 46%

1025 · Merrill Lynch 125,060 120,846 4,214 3%

1030 · Petty Cash 55 55 0 0%

Total Checking/Savings 268,994 228,466 40,528 18%

Accounts Receivable

1200 · Accounts Receivable 76,440 112,822 (36,382) (32%)

Total Accounts Receivable 76,440 112,822 (36,382) (32%)

Other Current Assets

Deposit - Rent 1,650 1,450 200 14%

1499 · Undeposited Funds 1,000 550 450 82%

Total Other Current Assets 2,650 2,000 650 33%

Total Current Assets 348,084 343,288 4,796 1%

Fixed Assets

Furniture & Equipment 16,734 16,734 0 0%

Leasehold Improvements 0 49,388 (49,388) (100%)

Accumulated Depreciation (13,013) (13,013) 0 0%

Accumulated Amortization 0 (49,388) 49,388 100%

Total Fixed Assets 3,721 3,721 0 0%

Other Assets

Clearing Account 1,786 (311) 2,097 674%

Total Other Assets 1,786 (311) 2,097 674%

TOTAL ASSETS 353,591 346,698 6,893 2%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

2020 · AP Farmers Market 9,009 4,389 4,620 105%

2000 · Accounts Payable 74,689 53,504 21,185 40%

Total Accounts Payable 83,698 57,893 25,805 45%

Credit Cards

US Bank 44 0 44 100%

Total Credit Cards 44 0 44 100%
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 4:02 PM

 10/29/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Balance Sheet
 As of September 30, 2025

Sep 30, 25 Sep 30, 24 $ Change % Change

Other Current Liabilities

Deferred Income SBEP 11,179 38,467 (27,288) (71%)

Total Other Current Liabilities 11,179 38,467 (27,288) (71%)

Total Current Liabilities 94,921 96,360 (1,439) (1%)

Total Liabilities 94,921 96,360 (1,439) (1%)

Equity

1110 · Retained Earnings 177,288 223,783 (46,495) (21%)

3000 · Opening Bal Equity 35,272 35,272 0 0%

Net Income 46,110 (8,715) 54,825 629%

Total Equity 258,670 250,340 8,330 3%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 353,591 346,700 6,891 2%
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 4:05 PM

 10/29/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Profit & Loss
 September 2025

Sep 25 Sep 24 Jul - Sep 25

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4110 · Grants 0 42,555 42,274

4115 · Beach Area Community Court 1,300 1,250 3,550

4120 · SBEP 6,118 0 6,118

4220 · BID 12,146 12,453 35,316

4250 · Parking District 0 1,608 0

4300 · Special Events

4378 · Zombie Walk/Trick or Treat 3,000 0 3,000

4310 · Annual Dinner 1,250 0 1,250

4340 · Community Events 0 0 2,571

4370 · Heart of PB Rest Walk 7,665 6,888 9,295

Total 4300 · Special Events 11,915 6,888 16,116

4320 · Beachfest

Action Sports 5,000 0 5,000

Artist Booth 10,219 8,280 14,655

Community Group 46 225 511

Fish Taco Challenge 1,750 350 1,750

Food booth 3,995 6,400 6,435

Merchant Booth 1,785 350 2,153

Sponsors 27,425 4,215 56,925

Total 4320 · Beachfest 50,220 19,820 87,429

4400 · Other Income

4460 · Merchandise 50 0 120

4470 · Miscellaneous Income 0 0 250

Total 4400 · Other Income 50 0 370

4510 · Farmers Market 21,951 19,947 79,073

7010 · Interest Income 359 423 1,046

Total Income 104,059 104,944 271,292

Gross Profit 104,059 104,944 271,292

Expense

6100 · Operating

6105 · Auto Expense 250 250 750

6110 · Bank Fees-CC/LF/Service 1,488 496 3,340

6135 · Insurance-Liability 1,378 1,444 1,378

6155 · Meals 142 220 942

6156 · Training and Conferences 0 0 370

6160 · Office Supplies/Equip 110 214 861

6175 · Printing and Reproduction 463 311 1,071

6180 · Rent 1,672 3,660 5,016

6182 · Tax-Business 189 180 189

6185 · Telephone-Cell/Office 207 282 576
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 4:05 PM

 10/29/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Profit & Loss
 September 2025

Sep 25 Sep 24 Jul - Sep 25

6190 · Utilities-GEW/Sanitation/Refuse 1,411 5,465 4,244

6195 · Payroll Expense

Staff-Executive Director 9,097 8,664 27,232

Staff-Admin Support 6,994 5,642 20,443

Employer Tax 2,334 1,726 6,368

Processing Fee 95 95 285

Insurance-Health 950 950 2,850

Insurance-Work Comp 0 0 122

Total 6195 · Payroll Expense 19,470 17,077 57,300

6199 · Miscellaneous 0 47 0

6205 · Accounting 1,764 1,600 5,208

6225 · Dues and Subscriptions 0 0 300

Total 6100 · Operating 28,544 31,246 81,545

6300 · Design & Improvements

6323 · Clean and Safe Program 6,100 0 18,300

6305 · Banner 0 270 0

6310 · Beach area community court 140 0 140

6315 · Farmers Market Expenses

6315-01 · FM - Wages 11,358 7,694 29,114

6315 · Farmers Market Expenses - Other 1,794 3,395 6,237

Total 6315 · Farmers Market Expenses 13,152 11,089 35,351

Total 6300 · Design & Improvements 19,392 11,359 53,791

6500 · Special Events Promotions

6210 · Annual Dinner 0 0 0

6540 · Heart Walk 804 3,173 892

6510 · Beachfest

City & County Fees 2,991 2,892 2,991

Entertainment 3,725 11,100 10,525

Equipment Rental 7,932 8,060 7,932

Kids 625 91 625

Marketing / Printing 196 7,538 5,696

Professional Orgainzers 6,485 0 26,391

Staging 26,102 26,800 26,102

Supplies and Misc. 466 1,898 1,587

T Shirts 4,448 5,821 4,448

Total 6510 · Beachfest 52,970 64,200 86,297

Total 6500 · Special Events Promotions 53,774 67,373 87,189

6600 · Outreach

6220 · Contributions 500 0 500

6235 · Election 0 1,125 1,274

6505 · Advertising - Marketing 0 200 0

6615 · Business Development 0 0 61
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 4:05 PM

 10/29/25

 Accrual Basis

 Discover Pacific Beach

 Profit & Loss
 September 2025

Sep 25 Sep 24 Jul - Sep 25

6650 · Newsletter 275 1,253 825

Total 6600 · Outreach 775 2,578 2,660

Total Expense 102,485 112,556 225,185

Net Ordinary Income 1,574 (7,612) 46,107

Net Income 1,574 (7,612) 46,107
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 4:03 PM

 10/29/25
 Discover Pacific Beach

 A/R Aging Summary
 As of September 30, 2025

Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

AirBnB 10,000 10,000

Broken Yolk Cafe 1,000 1,000

Catamaran Resort 1,000 1,000

City of San Diego (SBE) 17,297 17,297

Diamond Parking - C 500 857 1,357

Ecology Center 5,312 6,125 11,437

Filippis Pizza Grotto 3,000 3,000

Gallo 6,000 6,000

Hyatt Vacation Club 3,500 3,500

Irv's Burgers 500 500

Ocean Park Inn 5,000 5,000

Renewal by Anderson 3,500 3,500

San Diego FC 10,000 10,000

San Diego Running Co 2,500 2,500

The Duck Dive 350 350

TOTAL 17,297 33,662 7,000 16,982 1,500 76,441
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 4:04 PM

 10/29/25
 Discover Pacific Beach

 A/P Aging Summary
 As of September 30, 2025

Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

Aliza Stanton 0 61 0 0 0 61

Alliance Member Services 0 1,378 0 0 0 1,378

AT&T 207 0 0 0 0 207

B-Side Players 0 0 0 4,000 0 4,000

Betty Bangs 600 0 0 0 0 600

BOFFO Entertainment Inc. 625 0 0 0 0 625

Brian Rose - DJ 625 0 0 0 0 625

City Treasurer 322 0 0 0 0 322

Da-Le Ranch 813 435 0 0 0 1,248

Daniel Hernandez 500 0 0 0 0 500

EDCO Disposal Corporation 1,411 0 0 0 0 1,411

Erich Flessner 0 0 0 1,800 0 1,800

Gorilla Service Industries 5,285 0 0 0 0 5,285

Graywolf Production Group 13,371 0 0 0 0 13,371

Herritage Family Farms 520 212 0 0 0 732

Josh Baesler 1,200 0 0 0 0 1,200

JR Organics 601 628 0 0 0 1,229

North Shore Printery 0 385 0 0 0 385

Onofre Farm 1,008 1,108 0 0 0 2,116

Platinum Event Rentals 0 0 0 0 3,815 3,815

R&L Farms 556 371 287 0 0 1,214

Rodney Kawano Farm 330 175 0 0 0 505

Safiros Sanitation 1,568 0 0 0 0 1,568

Saga Security Services Inc 0 19,906 0 0 0 19,906

SG Bookkeeping Services, LLC 1,859 0 0 0 0 1,859

Shoreline Community Services 6,100 0 0 0 0 6,100

Smit Farms 336 0 0 0 0 336

South Coast Copy Systems 0 0 320 0 0 320

The Rad Hatter 0 0 0 0 1,050 1,050

United Site Services 0 7,932 0 0 0 7,932

Victor Santana 2,000 0 0 0 0 2,000

TOTAL 39,837 32,591 607 5,800 4,865 83,700
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 4:08 PM

 10/29/25
 Discover Pacific Beach

 A/R Aging Detail
 As of September 30, 2025

Type Date Num Name Due Date Class Aging

Current

Invoice 09/30/2025 2025-SBEP City of San Diego (SBE) 09/30/2025 SBEP

Total Current

1 - 30

Invoice 08/31/2025 2025-0831FM Ecology Center 08/31/2025 Farmers Market 30

Invoice 09/04/2025 2025-0904ZW Filippis Pizza Grotto 09/04/2025 Special Events 26

Invoice 09/04/2025 2025-0904BF San Diego FC 09/04/2025 Beachfest 26

Invoice 09/04/2025 2025-0904BF Gallo 09/04/2025 Beachfest 26

Invoice 09/04/2025 2025-0904BF Ocean Park Inn 09/04/2025 Special Events 26

Invoice 09/04/2025 2025-0905BF Broken Yolk Cafe 09/04/2025 Beachfest 26

Invoice 09/04/2025 2025-0904BF Filippis Pizza Grotto 09/04/2025 Beachfest 26

Invoice 09/04/2025 2025-0904BF San Diego Running Co 09/04/2025 Beachfest 26

Invoice 09/24/2025 2025-0924BF The Duck Dive 09/24/2025 Beachfest 6

Invoice 09/29/2025 2025-0929ZW Diamond Parking - C 09/29/2025 Special Events 1

Total 1 - 30

31 - 60

Invoice 08/13/2025 2025-0732 Hyatt Vacation Club 08/13/2025 Beachfest 48

Invoice 08/28/2025 2025-0823BF Renewal by Anderson 08/28/2025 Beachfest 33

Total 31 - 60

61 - 90

Invoice 07/07/2025 070725-BF AirBnB 07/07/2025 Beachfest 85

Invoice 07/18/2025 2025-0718 Diamond Parking - C 07/18/2025 Special Events 74

Invoice 07/31/2025 2025-0731FM Ecology Center 07/31/2025 Farmers Market 61

Total 61 - 90

> 90

Invoice 08/21/2024 082127-BFS Irv's Burgers 08/21/2024 Beachfest 405

Invoice 05/15/2025 051525-02 Catamaran Resort 05/15/2025 Other 138

Total > 90

TOTAL
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 10/29/25
 Discover Pacific Beach

 A/R Aging Detail
 As of September 30, 2025

Current

Total Current

1 - 30

Total 1 - 30

31 - 60

Total 31 - 60

61 - 90

Total 61 - 90

> 90

Total > 90

TOTAL

Open Balance

17,296.99

17,296.99

5,311.80

1,000.00

10,000.00

6,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

350.00

500.00

33,661.80

3,500.00

3,500.00

7,000.00

10,000.00

857.00

6,124.50

16,981.50

500.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

76,440.29
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San Diego Tourism Authority 

Membership Benefits
MISSION
Drive visitor demand to economically benefit the San Diego region.

Members enjoy exclusive sales & marketing benefits and have full access to tools like our group event
calendar, marketing tools and industry-leading research.

Networking & Education
•	 Industry Updates & Outlook Webinars
•	 Tailored onboarding sessions to equip you to engage with your member benefits.
•	 Marketing and sales workshops and training sessions throughout the year.
•	 Weekly Executive Report email from the President & CEO highlighting key news from the week.
•	 Bi-weekly Members only email featuring upcoming promotions and opportunities along with 		
	 interesting features on your fellow members.
•	 Directory of Members.
•    Monthly opportunities to meet the SDTA team and strengthen your relationships with the staff. 

Signature Annual Events
•	 Annual Meeting – Our largest event, national and regional voices share a state of the industry report 
	 followed by a networking reception with 800 attendees.
•	 Annual Hospitality Open Golf Tournament rotated at San Diego’s best courses with a full field of 144
	 C-level leaders and key industry partners.
•	 Annual Hospitality Industry Cruise – Join over 1,000 industry peers for a joint networking event with 
	 our industry association partners.
•	 National Tourism Week Event - each May join your peers to celebrate the impact our industry makes. 

Digital Marketing & Promotions
•	 Self-published business listing(s) on SanDiego.org with direct link to your website & social media 
	 accounts along with a photo and video gallery.
•	 Self-publish unlimited events and offers to Sandiego.org (subject to our terms & conditions).
•	 Ability to participate in annual programs like Kids Free October and other seasonal promotions.
•	 Opportunity to be promoted on the SDTA’s social media channels (inclusion not guaranteed).

S A N  D I E G O  T O U R I S M  A U T H O R I T Y  M E M B E R S H I P  B E N E F I T S

UPDATED JULY 2021



Market Research & Resources
•	 Monthly Hotel Meetings & Convention Reports.
•	 Industry reporting including current & historical market performance, sales bookings, visitor profile 
	 and more.
•	 SDTA Marketing Plan.
•	 Free gallery of destination photos to utilize in your marketing.

Tourism Development
•	 Opportunity to participate in select domestic and international trade shows, sales missions, FAMs 
	 and client events.
•	 Product sales opportunities with international partners.

Media Exposure
•	 Consideration for participation in media familiarization (FAM) tours (hosted media visits) from 
	 key markets.
•	 Members are encouraged to share their press releases with the SDTA team. 
•	 Consideration for media mention and media hosting in press releases, magazines, etc.
•	 Opportunity to be part of media promotions with television and radio partners. 

Group Meetings & Conventions
•	 Members are included in referrals to our clients for service and venue requests.
•	 Members have access to our proprietary lists of customers who booked their event with the SDTA.
•	 Members maintain a dedicated business profile solely for meeting planners to utilize to source hotels, 
	 venues and services. 

The following benefits apply to Hotel Members with meeting space
•	 Qualified leads & assists from the Hotel Sales Teams.
•	 Opportunity to participate in select domestic meetings, trade shows and sales missions.
•	 Opportunity to participate in destination FAMs and in-market client events.
•	 Potential referrals from the Conference Services team. 

Advertising
•	 Exclusive advertising opportunities on SanDiego.org, email marketing and social media stories.
•	 Seasonal Campaigns
		  o  Spring, Summer, Kids Free October, Holidays, Whale Watching, New Year’s Eve and more. 

UPDATED JULY 2021

S A N  D I E G O  T O U R I S M  A U T H O R I T Y  M E M B E R S H I P  B E N E F I T S
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